

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 73,754

FILED
C
JUL 10 1973
CLERK OF THE COURT
JPL

THE FLORIDA BAR:

In re: Petition for
Reinstatement of
HERMAN COHEN

INITIAL BRIEF

MARTIN COHEN, ESQ.
Attorney for Appellant
622 S. W. 1st. Street
Miami, Fl. 33130
(305) 545-0567

TABLE OF CON

	<u>PAGE</u>

Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Facts	1
Points Involved on Appeal	2
Point I	3
WHAT IS THE CRITERIA FOR REINSTATE- MENT AS APPLIED TO PETITIONER?	
Argument	3-7
Point II	7
PETITIONER'S PRIOR CONDUCT AND DISCIPLINARY RECORD	
Argument	7-8
Conclusion	8-9
Certificate of Service	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar vs. Herman Cohen,</u> 534 So.2d 392 (Fla. 1989)	1
<u>The Florida Bar vs. Charles K. Inglis,</u> 471 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1985)	2
<u>The Florida Bar vs. Herman Cohen,</u> 331 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1976)	7
<u>Cohen vs. New Sunrise Investment Corp.,</u> Case No. 76-16246 (Fla. 11th.Cir.Ct., Apr. 9, 1986)	7
<u>Garcia vs. Munne and Cohen,</u> Case No. 78-7743 (Fla. 11th.Cir. Ct., March 25, 1984)	8
<u>Ellis vs. State,</u> 257, 97 So. 520 (Fla. 1923)	8
Integration Rule, Rule 11.11(10)	9
